Tax Discount Rate by Accident Year 0.063 0.063 0.063 0.063 0.063

Note: Dollars are in thousands

161

INTEREST RATE RISK: DURATION ANALYSIS

Line: Homeowners

Appendix A
Exhibit 2

Sheet 2

Selected
Loss & ALAE Expected

Reserves at Incremental
Historical end of  Historical Payment

Period Perigd Aze Pattern (*)
-19 $0 0 56.0%
-18 0 1 21.9%
-17 0 2 6.1%
-16 0 3 7.3%
-15 0 4 0.8%
-14 0 5 2.2%
-13 0 6 2.1%
-12 15 7 0.9%
-11 31 8 0.6%
-10 49 9 0.4%
-9 69 10 0.4%
-8 91 11 0.4%
-7 126 12 0.4%
-6 176 13 0.4%
-5 297 14 0.0%
-4 434 15 0.0%
-3 505 16 0.0%
-2 978 17 0.0%
-1 1,419 18 0.0%
0 2,969 19 0.0%

Total $7,159 100.0%

Note
(*) Variability was added to the payment pattern

at each incremental payment date based
on lognormal draws. The variability
of  the draws was set such that the coefficient
of  variation of  the claims liabilities
duration as of  the statement date
is approximately 25%.

162

Line: Homeowners

INTEREST RATE RISK: DURATION ANALYSIS

Appendix A
Exhibit 2

Sheet 3

Annual
Probability of
a CAT event

CAT Severity Under +5% Premium Growth
Scenario

CAT Severity under -5% Premium Decline
Scenario

Projected Year Pro)ected Year
! 2_ 3_ 4_ 5_ ! 2_ 3_ _4 5_

6.25% $15,619.20 $16,400.16 $17,220.17 $18,081.18 $18,985.24 $14,857.30 $14,114.44 $13,408.71 $12,738.28 $12,101.36

Appendix B

INTEREST RATE RISK: DURATION ANALYSIS

Approximate Interest Rate Scenario
Used In Model

Projected Year
Year 1 _2 3 4
Short Term Rate
Mean 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
Std. Dee. 1.2% 1.6% 1.8% 1.9%
Min. 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1. 1%
Max. 9.5% 11.9% 11.7% 12.2%
CV 21.1% 29.5% 32.3% 34.6%

5.5%
2.0%
1.0%

12.1%
36.0%

Long Term Rate
Mean 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0% 7.0%
Std. Dev. 0.9% 1.2% 1.4% 1.4% 1.5%
Min. 4.2% 3.1% 2.8% 2.9% 2.8%
Max. 9.7% 11.2% 11.6% 12.0% 11.8%
CV 12.1% 17.3% 19.4% 20.6% 21.2%

Rates other than short and long term reflect
selected )~ield curve.

164

WORKERS COMPENSATION COMPANY

Appendix C
Sheet 1

10.00%

Normal Loss Ratio (80%), Increasing Premium (5% per year)

Statutory (excludes bond unrealized capital gains/losses)

9.50%

9.00%

o

8.50%

g
m 8.00%

~ 7.51P,4

~ 7,01PA -

6.51PA

6.00%
t .00% 1.25% 1.50% 1,75% 2 .00% 225% 2.50% 2.75% 3.00% 3.25% 3.50% 3,75% 4 .00% 4 .25% 4.50% 4 ,75% 5.00%

Standard Deviation of  Net  Income as a Percentage o f  Stat Surplus

[ & S h o ~  "--'4'-- Duration Matched -"B-- Long ]

Note: Lines between plotted points do not represent tested scenarios, but only approximate the shape of  the actual curve.